Herefordshire
Council

GRANTS CEASED

Area Based Grant

School Development Grant

Extended Schools Start-Up Grants

Primary National Strategy - Central

Secondary National Strategy Central Co-ordination
Secondary National Strategy - Behaviour and Attendance
School Improvement Partners

Education Health Partnerships

School Travel Advisers

Choice Advisers

School Intervention Grant

14 - 19 Flexible Funding Pot

Sustainable Travel - General Duty

Designated Teacher Funding

Standards Fund

Assessment for Learning (AfL)

Communication, Language and Literacy development

(CLLD)

Early Years/Primary (Foundation)
Behaviour & Attendance

Primary (MfL) - missing one-third
Leading Teachers

Targeted gifted & talented support
Assessment for Learning AfL
Gaining Ground

Aim Higher DCSF

Key Stage 4 Engagement Programme
Other

Cohesion
Climate Change

24 January 2011

82
334
115
141

68
108

55

32

20

70

48

16

15

1,104

122

65
26
29
43
10

64
191
179

58
789

57
23
80

Appendix C



The new Early Intervention Grant has already had a reduction of £597k; therefore the total of the
above equates to £2.566m.

GRANTS CEASED BUT ROLLED INTO FORMULA GRANT

In addition a number of grants have been rolled into Formula Grant in 2010/11 these total £13.55m
but in 2011/12 we assume that these are valued at £10.832m. The list of grants rolled into Formula
Grant are as follows:

GRANTS ROLLED TO FORMULA GRANT
Social Care Reform Grant

Stroke Strategy

Aids support grant

Animal Health

Concessionary Fares Special Grant

DfT Revenue Grants

Care Matters White Paper

Child Death Review Processes

LSC Staff Transfer

Adult Social Care Workforce

Carers

Child & Adolescent Mental Health

Learning & Disability Development Fund

Local Involvement Networks

Mental Capacity Act & Independent Mental Capacity
Mental Health

Preserved Rights

Economic Assessment Duty

Supporting People

GRANTS STILL TO BE ANNOUNCED

Stronger Safer Communities
Young People Substance misuse
Extended Rights to Free Transport
Music Grant

Community Call for Action



